Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART IV

GENERAL: DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

CHAPTER II

OTHER ENACTMENTS

Companies Act 1989 (c. 40)

- 66 (1) The Companies Act 1989 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 82—
 - (a) in subsection (2)(a)(iii) for "Bank of England" there is substituted "Financial Services Authority", and
 - (b) in subsection (5)—
 - (i) for "Bank of England", in both places, there is substituted "Financial Services Authority", and
 - (ii) for "Bank" there is substituted "Authority".
 - (3) In section 87(4), in the Table, in the entry relating to the Bank of England, for the words in the second column there is substituted "Any of its functions", and after that entry there is inserted—

"The Financial Services Authority.	Functions under the Financial Services Act 1986 (other than as a designated agency within the meaning of that Act), the Banking Act 1987 or section 171 of the Companies Act 1989."
------------------------------------	---